TO THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES

Your ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE

reports as follows:

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE REPORT relative to the appointment of Ms. Christina Noonan to the Board of Water and Power Commissioners for the term ending June 30, 2011.

Recommendation for Council action:

RESOLVE that the Mayor's appointment of Ms. Noonan to the Board of Water and Power Commissioners for the term ending June 30, 2011, is APPROVED and CONFIRMED. Ms. Noonan resides in Council District Five. (Current Board gender composition: M=4; F=1)

Ethics Commission Review: Pending

Background Check Review: Pending

Community Impact Statement: None submitted

Time Limit File – August 21, 2010 (Last Day for Council Action – August 20, 2010)

Summary:

In his letter dated July 2, 2010, the Mayor advised that he has appointed Ms. Noonan to the Board of Water and Power Commissioners for the term ending June 30, 2011. The Mayor certified that in his opinion, Ms. Noonan is especially qualified by reason of training and experience for the work which shall devolve upon her, and that he made the appointment solely in the interest of the City. Ms. Noonan will fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Forescee Hogan-Rowles

At its regular meeting held July 20, 2010, the Energy and Environment Committee considered this matter. Ms. Noonan was present and discussed with the Committee her personal and professional experiences. The Committee thanked Ms. Noonan for her willingness to serve the City, acknowledged her qualifications, and recommended that Council approve the Mayor's appointment of her to the Board of Water and Power Commissioners for the term ending June 30, 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE

MEMBER YOTE
PERRY YES
CARDENAS ABSENT
ALARCON YES
KORETZ YES
KREKORIAN YES